
2020 Report on the Parish School

School Code: C155, FS: 2305, DP: 8520

SS. Philip and James

Episcopal Region: I, Deanery: (4), Pastoral Planning Area: 220

8,556 8,560

2,497 2,609 2,622

39 46 43 -5

-464

35

Registered Population

Registered Households

Infant Baptisms

20172016 Change

-5%

1%

-13%

% Change

Demographic Profile of Sponsoring Parishes

Parish Children Not Attending the Parish School

8,540

2016 - 2020

Parish School Enrollment

20 19 19

470 516 555

-20

-470

-100%

-100%

Attending Other
Catholic Schools

Attending Public or
Private Schools

Parish Children:

(As Reported in the Annual Pastoral Report)

2020

8,197

2,381

46

2018

18

630

8,076

2,532

34

0

0

2019

20172016 Change % Change

2016 - 2020

20202018 2019

Total Enrollment

Non-Catholic Enrollment

(A)

5 4 3 2 1 Change Percent

258 201 171 141 176 -82 -32%

5 4 3 2 1 Change Percent

4 2 4 6 18 14 350%

Grade        

pre K 24 33 34 28 25 1 4%

Kindergarten 21 16 17 15 21 0 0%

pre 1st 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

1st 14 13 14 20 17 3 21%

2nd 26 10 12 13 21 -5 -19%

3rd 29 21 9 9 18 -11 -38%

4th 23 22 15 11 14 -9 -39%

5th 17 15 17 12 15 -2 -12%

6th 35 13 12 13 17 -18 -51%

7th 33 31 9 11 17 -16 -48%

8th 36 27 32 9 11 -25 -69%

Office for Parish Service and SupportReport Date: November 2021

S:\RP\SchoolReports\(currentyear)\final\rptParishSchool.pdf

S:\RP\INFO\AccessORP\rptParishSchool20

(A) Year 2020 data impacted by Pandemic.


