## 2020 Report on the Parish School SS. Philip and James

School Code: C155, FS: 2305, DP: 8520

Episcopal Region: I, Deanery: (4), Pastoral Planning Area: 220

Demographic Profile of Sponsoring Parishes						<u> 2016 - 2020</u>	
	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u><b>2020</b></u> (A)	<u>Change</u>	% Change
Registered Population	8,540	8,556	8,560	8,197	8,076	-464	-5%
Registered Households	2,497	2,609	2,622	2,381	2,532	35	1%
Infant Baptisms	39	46	43	46	34	-5	-13%
Parish Children Not Atten	ding the P	arish Sch	<u>100l</u>				
(As Reported in the Annua	al Pastoral	Report)					
Parish Children:							
Attending Other Catholic Schools	20	19	19	18	0	-20	-100%
Attending Public or Private Schools	470	516	555	630	0	-470	-100%
Parish School Enrollment	2016	2047	2049	2040	2020	-	- 2020
	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	2018	<u>2019</u>	2020	2016 Change	
Grade						Change	% Change
Grade pre K	2016 24 21	<b>2017</b> 33 16	<b>2018</b> 34 17	2019 28 15	2020 25 21	-	
Grade	24	33	34	28	25	<u>Change</u>	% Change 4%
Grade pre K Kindergarten	24 21	33	34	28 15	25 21	Change 1 0	% Change 4% 0%
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st	24 21 0	33 16 0	34 17 0	28 15 0	25 21 0	1 0 0	% Change 4% 0% 0%
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st	24 21 0 14	33 16 0	34 17 0 14	28 15 0 20	25 21 0 17	1 0 0 3	% Change 4% 0% 0% 21%
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd	24 21 0 14 26	33 16 0 13	34 17 0 14 12	28 15 0 20 13	25 21 0 17 21	1 0 0 3 3 -5	% Change 4% 0% 0% 21% -19%
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd 3rd	24 21 0 14 26 29	33 16 0 13 10 21	34 17 0 14 12 9	28 15 0 20 13 9	25 21 0 17 21 18	1 0 0 3 -5 -11	% Change 4% 0% 0% 21% -19% -38%
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	24 21 0 14 26 29 23	33 16 0 13 10 21 22	34 17 0 14 12 9	28 15 0 20 13 9	25 21 0 17 21 18 14	1 0 0 3 -5 -11 -9	% Change 4% 0% 0% 21% -19% -38% -39%
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th	24 21 0 14 26 29 23 17	33 16 0 13 10 21 22 15	34 17 0 14 12 9 15	28 15 0 20 13 9 11	25 21 0 17 21 18 14 15	Change  1 0 0 3 -5 -11 -9 -2	% Change 4% 0% 0% 21% -19% -38% -39% -12%
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	24 21 0 14 26 29 23 17 35	33 16 0 13 10 21 22 15	34 17 0 14 12 9 15 17	28 15 0 20 13 9 11 12 13	25 21 0 17 21 18 14 15	Change  1 0 0 3 -5 -11 -9 -2 -18	% Change  4% 0% 0% 21% -19% -38% -39% -12% -51%
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th	24 21 0 14 26 29 23 17 35 33	33 16 0 13 10 21 22 15 13 31	34 17 0 14 12 9 15 17 12	28 15 0 20 13 9 11 12 13	25 21 0 17 21 18 14 15 17	Change  1 0 0 3 -5 -11 -9 -2 -18 -16	% Change  4% 0% 0% 21% -19% -38% -39% -12% -51% -48%



Report Date: November 2021